

Queensland Harness Racing Hall of Fame

Nomination Form

NOMINEE DETAILS		
Surname		
Given Name		
Address		
Phone		
Email		

NOMINATOR DETAILS		
Surname		
Given Name		
Phone		
Email		
Signature		
Date		

Send Nomination to Hall of Fame Secretary – David Brick (dbrick@racingqueensland.com.au)



Hall Of Fame Category

- \Box Horses
- □ Breeding
- □ Trainer &/or Driver
- □ Associate

Hall of Fame Selection Criteria

Please detail the key achievements and highlights of the nominee with

Please tick the applicable category for

your nominee.

	respect to the Eligibility Criteria.
References	<i>Please provide one Referee to support your nomination.</i>
Name	
Phone/Email	



Queensland Harness Racing - Hall of Fame

Eligibility criteria - as at December 1, 2021

The following are the Queensland Harness Racing Hall of Fame Categories:

- Horse;
- Trainer/Driver;
- Breeder; and
- Associate.

Eligibility Criteria

The following are the eligibility criteria for each of these categories.

<u>Horses</u>

- Any horse that has predominately been trained in Queensland (Australian or foreign bred) for the majority of their career which has either:
 - o excelled at the highest level in Australia, Queensland or overseas; or
 - \circ $\,$ made an outstanding contribution to the Queensland Harness Racing Industry.
- Assessment of performance should take into account Group race wins, career wins, strike rate and prizemoney.
- Horses may still be racing.
- No restriction on age, sex, number of race starts or ownership.

Breeding

- Made an outstanding contribution to enhancing the reputation of harness racing in Queensland.
- Consistently over a significant period of time achieved results in the breeding sector at the highest level. In ordinary circumstances and for clarity a significant period of time is 10 or more years.
- Candidates may still be active in the industry.
- Candidates can be horses, individuals or organisations.

Trainer/Driver

- Any person who has been licenced in Qld and who either;
 - \circ $\;$ excelled at the highest level in Australia, Queensland or overseas; or



- made an outstanding contribution to the Queensland Harness Racing Industry.
- Consistently over a significant period of time achieved results at the highest level. In ordinary circumstances and for clarity a significant period of time is 10 or more years.
- Candidates may still be active in the industry.

<u>Associate</u>

- Any person outside the Trainer, Driver or Breeder categories who have made an outstanding contribution to the Queensland harness racing industry.
- This category includes owners, administrators, media, bookmakers and any other person deemed appropriate by the selection panel.
- Candidates may still be active in their profession in the industry.

Selection Panel

The Selection Panel will be made up of individuals whose knowledge of Queensland harness racing is highly regarded.

The selection panel for this round of nominations includes:

- Damian Raedler former Albion Park Harness Racing Club CEO;
- Donny Ross and Hall of Fame member long-time industry participant;
- David Fowler Hall of Fame member, former Albion Park Harness Racing Club Chairman, and race caller;
- Bernie Ring Redcliffe Harness Racing Club President;
- Brett Rail Racing Queensland Harness Manager;
- Chris Barsby Queensland race caller; and
- Jodie Jones Racing Queensland Board harness representative.

RQ has also appointed David Brick as secretary who will administer the selection process.

Nomination/Selection Process

A call for nominations from the industry will be made by the secretary of the Hall of Fame Selection Panel via a number of available channels.

Nominations are to detail the name of the nominee and address the selection criteria. All nominations will be kept on record for consideration in future years.

At the conclusion of the deadline for nominations, information on all current nominees will be forwarded to the Selection Panel.

The Selection Panel will then meet to discuss the nominees and determine up to two Hall of Fame inductees per year.



Racing Queensland reserves the right to withdraw Hall of Fame nominations or membership if a nominee or inductee behaves in a manner which undermines the integrity, reputation, or public image of racing.